U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** 10-01-2003 OMB 0651-0027 102563171 /ER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** X change OF corrective Reel # | 002700 0065 Frame # offect Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party** Execution L Month Day Year Mattress Discounters Corporation Name **Formerly** | Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Mattress Discounters Corporation East** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9822 Fallard Court Address (line 1) Address (line 2) MD 20772 Address (line 3) Upper Marlboro State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

88/36/3802 ECOOPER 00000076 2423811

X Corporation

Other

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

66 FC:6521

/40.00 BP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Association

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0462

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Delaware

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	804/775-1169	
Name	Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	McGuireWoods LLP			
Address (line 2)	One James Center, 901 East Cary Street			
Address (line 3)	Richmond, Virginia 23219-4030			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 18			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Irac	demark Application Numb	er(s) Regist 2,423,811	ration Number(s)	
		2,720,011		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # One (1)				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (27 CER 2 44).				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0437				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mary Dalton Baril / Mary Saul 9/23, 2003				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0463

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE	Docket No.:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9≱) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 ◀					
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a					
1. Name of conveying party(les): ?([]) APR -4 AM (n): 24 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Mattress Discounters Corporation					
FINANCE SECTION	Name: Mattress Discounters Corporation East				
04/04/03	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9822 Fallard Court				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Unner Moulhors State: ND 7/D: 20552				
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20772</u>				
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association				
- N	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: March 14, 2003	designation is				
	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
See attached	See attached				
list	list				
	1.51				
Additional numbers ☑ Yes ☐ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:74				
-					
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,865.00				
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP	#1,000.00				
	☑ Enclosed				
	D Automobile to the second				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 901 East Cary Street, One James Center	8. Deposit account number:				
	13-0437				
City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219-	13-043/				
4030					
4/04/2003 GTDN11 00000081 75684125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1 FC:8521 40.00 gp					
P. FC:8522 1825.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	()				
Mary Dalton Baril (May Saul 3/8, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					
rotal number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and					

Applications

75/684,125

75/932,852

76/230,446

76/230,465

76/230,466

76/230,467

76/273,265

76/292,405

76/299,626

76/299,627

76/334,750

76/334,751

76/334,752

76/334,755

76/335,760

76/353,128

76/353,137

76/378,440

76/383,196

76/383,197

76/384,590

76/387,126

78/139,736

78/143,783

78/144,837

78/144,941

78/145,531

Registrations

- 1,321,423
- 1,382,786
- 1,395,720
- (1,423,811
- 1,661,181
- 1,676,268
- 1,754,344
- 1,912,547
- 1,922,739
- 2,000,477
- 2,137,091
- 2,138,649
- 2,142,389
- 2,142,390
- 2,142,391
- 2,186,727
- 2,194,233
- 2,198,992
- 2,202,064
- 2,232,593
- 2,239,338
- 2,243,289
- 2,243,290
- 2,272,673
- 2,283,630
- 2,309,922
- 2,309,965
- 2,323,023
- 2,346,562
- 2,357,452
- 2,360,672
- 2,372,715
- 2,375,972
- 2,377,336
- 2,402,834
- 2,409,506
- 2,411,420
- 2,421,875

Registrations, cont.

- 2,441,354
- 2,442,822
- 2,497,143
- 2,536,682
- 2,538,146
- 2,569,296
- 2,569,822
- 2,609,808
- 2,685,490

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 09/29/2003